CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION BONDS
ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

ALL SERIES
.
TOTAL
FISCAL BONDS INTEREST PRINCIPAL
YEAR DUE DUE & INTEREST
2015 147,699.49 427,477.08 575,176.57
2016 301,666.67 246,231.54 547,898.21
2017 308,888.89 235,964.88 544,853.77
2018 321,111.11 225,359.32 546,470.43
2019 330,555.56 212,664.88 543,220.44
2020 342,777.78 198,092.66 540,870.44
2021 360,000.00 182,975.28 542,975.28
2022 372,222.22 167,150.28 539,372.50
2023 386,666.67 150,783.62 537,450.29
2024 403,888.89 133,733.61 537,622.50
2025 423,333.33 115,940.26 539,273.59
2026 440,555.55 98,023.60 538,579.15
2027 455,000.00 82,387.50 537,387.50
2028 475,000.00 66,012.50 541,012.50
2029 220,000.00 48,837.50 268,837.50
2030 225,000.00 43,337.50 268,337.50
2031 230,000.00 37,150.00 267,150.00
2032 235,000.00 30,825.00 265,825.00
2033 245,000.00 23,775.00 268,775.00
2034 250,000.00 16,425.00 266,425.00
2035 255,000.00 8,925.00 263,925.00
TOTAL 6,729,366.16 2,752,072.01 ___9,481,438.17




DEBT SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF
OBLIGATION - REFUNDING BONDS

SERIES 1993

FISCAL
YEAR

2015

TOTAL

TOTAL
BONDS INTEREST PRINCIPAL
DUE DUE & INTEREST
103,255.05 241,744.95 345,000.00
103,255.05 241,744.95 345,000.00




DEBT SERVICE
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

SERIES 2006
.
TOTAL
FISCAL BONDS INTEREST PRINCIPAL
YEAR DUE DUE & INTEREST
2015 44,444.44 29,240.56 73,685.00
2016 46,666.67 27,462.78 74,129.45
2017 48,888.89 25,506.12 74,485.01
2018 51,111.11 23,640.56 74,751.67
2019 55,555.56 21,596.12 77,151.68
2020 57,777.78 19,373.90 77,151.68
2021 60,000.00 17,062.78 77,062.78
2022 62,222.22 14,587.78 76,810.00
2023 66,666.67 12,021.12 78,687.79
2024 68,888.89 9,221.11 78,110.00
2025 73,333.33 6,327.76 79,661.09
2026 75,555.55 3,211.10 78,766.65
TOTAL 71111111 209,341.69 920,452.80




DEBT SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
SERIES 2008

FISCAL

YEAR

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028

TOTAL

TOTAL

BONDS INTEREST PRINCIPAL

DUE DUE & INTEREST
96,256.26 96,256.26
110,000.00 96,256.26 206,256.26
115,000.00 90,756.26 205,756.26
120,000.00 85,006.26 205,006.26
120,000.00 78,856.26 198,856.26
125,000.00 72,706.26 197,706.26
135,000.00 66,300.00 201,300.00
140,000.00 59,550.00 199,550.00
145,000.00 52,550.00 197,550.00
150,000.00 45,300.00 195,300.00
160,000.00 37,800.00 197,800.00
165,000.00 30,600.00 195,600.00
250,000.00 23,175.00 273,175.00
265,000.00 11,925.00 276,925.00
2,000,000.00 847,037.56 2,847,037.56




DEBT SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
SERIES 2015

FISCAL

YEAR
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035

TOTAL

TOTAL

BONDS INTEREST PRINCIPAL

DUE DUE & INTEREST
- 60,235.31 60,235.31
145,000.00 122,512.50 267,512.50
145,000.00 119,612.50 264,612.50
150,000.00 116,712.50 266,712.50
155,000.00 112,212.50 267,212.50
160,000.00 106,012.50 266,012.50
165,000.00 99,612.50 264,612.50
170,000.00 93,012.50 263,012.50
175,000.00 86,212.50 261,212.50
185,000.00 79,212.50 264,212.50
190,000.00 71,812.50 261,812.50
200,000.00 64,212.50 264,212.50
205,000.00 59,212.50 264,212.50
210,000.00 54,087.50 264,087.50
220,000.00 48,837.50 268,837.50
225,000.00 43,337.50 268,337.50
230,000.00 37,150.00 267,150.00
235,000.00 30,825.00 265,825.00
245,000.00 23,775.00 268,775.00
250,000.00 16,425.00 266,425.00
255,000.00 8,925.00 263,925.00
3,915,000.00 1,453,947.81 5,368,947.81
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