

**CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION BONDS
ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
ALL SERIES**

FISCAL YEAR	BONDS DUE	INTEREST DUE	TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
2015	147,699.49	427,477.08	575,176.57
2016	301,666.67	246,231.54	547,898.21
2017	308,888.89	235,964.88	544,853.77
2018	321,111.11	225,359.32	546,470.43
2019	330,555.56	212,664.88	543,220.44
2020	342,777.78	198,092.66	540,870.44
2021	360,000.00	182,975.28	542,975.28
2022	372,222.22	167,150.28	539,372.50
2023	386,666.67	150,783.62	537,450.29
2024	403,888.89	133,733.61	537,622.50
2025	423,333.33	115,940.26	539,273.59
2026	440,555.55	98,023.60	538,579.15
2027	455,000.00	82,387.50	537,387.50
2028	475,000.00	66,012.50	541,012.50
2029	220,000.00	48,837.50	268,837.50
2030	225,000.00	43,337.50	268,337.50
2031	230,000.00	37,150.00	267,150.00
2032	235,000.00	30,825.00	265,825.00
2033	245,000.00	23,775.00	268,775.00
2034	250,000.00	16,425.00	266,425.00
2035	255,000.00	8,925.00	263,925.00
TOTAL	6,729,366.16	2,752,072.01	9,481,438.17

**DEBT SERVICE
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF
OBLIGATION - REFUNDING BONDS
SERIES 1993**

FISCAL YEAR	BONDS DUE	INTEREST DUE	TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
2015	103,255.05	241,744.95	345,000.00
TOTAL	<u>103,255.05</u>	<u>241,744.95</u>	<u>345,000.00</u>

**DEBT SERVICE
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
SERIES 2006**

FISCAL YEAR	BONDS DUE	INTEREST DUE	TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
2015	44,444.44	29,240.56	73,685.00
2016	46,666.67	27,462.78	74,129.45
2017	48,888.89	25,596.12	74,485.01
2018	51,111.11	23,640.56	74,751.67
2019	55,555.56	21,596.12	77,151.68
2020	57,777.78	19,373.90	77,151.68
2021	60,000.00	17,062.78	77,062.78
2022	62,222.22	14,587.78	76,810.00
2023	66,666.67	12,021.12	78,687.79
2024	68,888.89	9,221.11	78,110.00
2025	73,333.33	6,327.76	79,661.09
2026	75,555.55	3,211.10	78,766.65
TOTAL	711,111.11	209,341.69	920,452.80

**DEBT SERVICE
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
SERIES 2008**

FISCAL YEAR	BONDS DUE	INTEREST DUE	TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
2015		96,256.26	96,256.26
2016	110,000.00	96,256.26	206,256.26
2017	115,000.00	90,756.26	205,756.26
2018	120,000.00	85,006.26	205,006.26
2019	120,000.00	78,856.26	198,856.26
2020	125,000.00	72,706.26	197,706.26
2021	135,000.00	66,300.00	201,300.00
2022	140,000.00	59,550.00	199,550.00
2023	145,000.00	52,550.00	197,550.00
2024	150,000.00	45,300.00	195,300.00
2025	160,000.00	37,800.00	197,800.00
2026	165,000.00	30,600.00	195,600.00
2027	250,000.00	23,175.00	273,175.00
2028	265,000.00	11,925.00	276,925.00
TOTAL	<u>2,000,000.00</u>	<u>847,037.56</u>	<u>2,847,037.56</u>

**DEBT SERVICE
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
SERIES 2015**

FISCAL YEAR	BONDS DUE	INTEREST DUE	TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
2015	-	60,235.31	60,235.31
2016	145,000.00	122,512.50	267,512.50
2017	145,000.00	119,612.50	264,612.50
2018	150,000.00	116,712.50	266,712.50
2019	155,000.00	112,212.50	267,212.50
2020	160,000.00	106,012.50	266,012.50
2021	165,000.00	99,612.50	264,612.50
2022	170,000.00	93,012.50	263,012.50
2023	175,000.00	86,212.50	261,212.50
2024	185,000.00	79,212.50	264,212.50
2025	190,000.00	71,812.50	261,812.50
2026	200,000.00	64,212.50	264,212.50
2027	205,000.00	59,212.50	264,212.50
2028	210,000.00	54,087.50	264,087.50
2029	220,000.00	48,837.50	268,837.50
2030	225,000.00	43,337.50	268,337.50
2031	230,000.00	37,150.00	267,150.00
2032	235,000.00	30,825.00	265,825.00
2033	245,000.00	23,775.00	268,775.00
2034	250,000.00	16,425.00	266,425.00
2035	255,000.00	8,925.00	263,925.00
TOTAL	<u>3,915,000.00</u>	<u>1,453,947.81</u>	<u>5,368,947.81</u>